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QUESTIONS 1-2, 5-8, 15-16, 19, 24, 40, 44, 50a-b, 50d-e HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE 
 
NO QUESTIONS 3-4, 9-14, 17-18, 20-21, 23, 25, 32-39, 41-43, 45-49 
 
QUESTIONS 22, 26-31, 50c, 50f PREVIOUSLY RELEASED 
 
ASK ALL: 
Q.51 And is your overall opinion of [INSERT NAME; RANDOMIZE] very favorable, mostly favorable, 

mostly UNfavorable, or very unfavorable? How about [NEXT NAME]? [IF NECESSARY: Just in 
general, is your overall opinion of [NAME] very favorable, mostly favorable, mostly UNfavorable, or 
very unfavorable?] [INTERVIEWERS: PROBE TO DISTINGUISH BETWEEN “NEVER HEARD OF” 
AND “CAN’T RATE.”] 

 
 (VOL.) (VOL.) 
  -------Favorable------- ------Unfavorable------ Never Can’t 
  Total Very Mostly Total Very Mostly heard of rate/Ref 
a. Pope Francis 
 Jan 4-9, 2017 70 30 40 19 7 13 2 9 
 Oct 1-4, 2015 68 35 33 12 5 7 5 15 
 May 5-Jun 7, 2015 64 29 35 10 4 5 8 19 
 Feb 18-22, 2015 70 29 40 15 5 10 5 11 
 Feb 14-23, 2014 66 30 36 11 4 7 7 16
 Sep 4-8, 2013 58 21 37 12 4 7 10 20 
 Mar 28-31, 2013 57 22 35 14 6 9 6 22 

 Feb 14-17, 2013 (Benedict XVI) 49 14 34 27 12 16 4 20 
 April, 2008 (Benedict XVI) 61 22 39 17 8 9 4 18 
 March, 2008 (Benedict XVI) 52 18 34 18 6 12 7 23 
 August, 2007 (Benedict XVI) 50 14 36 18 6 12 8 24 
 July, 2005 (Benedict XVI) 44 10 34 11 4 7 4 41 
 June, 1996 (John Paul II) 76 28 48 13 4 9 1 10 
 May, 1990 (John Paul II) 79 31 48 11 4 7 1 9 
 May, 1987 (John Paul II) 76 28 48 14 4 10 1 9 
 
QUESTIONS 51b-d, 58, 61, 63-66, 71-73 PREVIOUSLY RELEASED 
 

QUESTIONS 52-53, 60, 67, 70 HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE 
 
NO QUESTIONS 54-57, 59, 62, 68-69 
 


